

SPOKANE POLICE DEPARTMENT

CHIEF OF POLICE CRAIG N. MEIDL

Closed Case Summary

Complaint Number: C22-079 OPO Number: 22-31

Date of Complaint: 11/23/2022

Allegation: Inadequate Response

Chain of Command Finding: Administratively Suspended

Final Discipline: Not Applicable

INCIDENT SYNOPSIS:

Spokane Police Department Internal Affairs received a complaint alleging that during the past year, they have called the police seventeen times for assistance with no response from the police. They claimed her neighbor called the police one time and the police showed up and ticketed the complaint.

COMPLAINT:

Inadequate Response

INVESTIGATION:

Spokane Police Department Internal Affairs investigated this complaint. Police reports and body worn camera videos were reviewed. The investigation revealed there was a long-standing dispute between the neighbors. After several attempts to gather additional information for the complainant, the investigation was suspended due to a lack of cooperation.

ANALYSIS AND CONCLUSION:

Spokane Police Department Internal Affairs determined this investigation would be administratively suspended due to a lack of cooperation from the complainant.

